Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insclvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to sectlon 9599 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

S95/99

For Official Use

Company Number

06307000

European Care. {Danbury) Limifed — in Liquidation

We

Alastair Beveridge, 10 Fleet Place, London, EC4M 7RB

Anne O'Keefe, The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB

the liquidators of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as gt 22/07/2015

Slgned

Dat

e 22 July 2016

AlixPartners

The Zenith Buliding
26 Spring Gardens
Manchester

M2 1AB

Ref 11447-017/ASIL/LEB/MAN/BHOLY
Softwars Supplied by Turnkey Computar Technofogy Limited Glasgow

Insolvency

- EL2a 2 1V~

SATURDAY

25/07/2015
COMPANIES HOUSE

L

#224




Rule 4 34

{a} Insert name

and address and
registered office
of the company

(b) Insert date

Form 4.19
Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
European Care {Danbury) Limited 06307000
In the Court case number

Statement as to the affairs of

Eurapean Care (Danbury) Lmited

Two Parklands

Birmingham Business Park

Rubery !
Birmingham
B45 9pPZ

on the {b)
the date of the resolution for windming up

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above company as at (b) [DATE] the date that the
company was wound up

Fullmame DM AMARISoN

Signed ’b “ \/\ —
R

Dated ‘7—-'7-\-‘ iy

-




A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge

Less Due to secured creditor
Surplus / (Shortfali) to secured creditor

Fixtures & fittings

Assets subject to floating charge
Stock

Debtors

Prepayments & other receivables

Estimated total assets avatlable for preferential creditors

Estimated to

Book Value
Realise
E £
(347,800,000} {347,800,000)
(347,800,000} (347,800,000)
155,882 -
9,000 -
18,542 -
43,212 -
226,636 -




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(Carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferentizl creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debis secured by floating charges
Shortfall to secured creditor

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estirnated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Intercompany creditors
Other creditors

Other accruals
Lease commitments

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders})

Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to
Realise
£

{347,800,000)

(347,800,000)

{4,247,402)
(61,871)
(208,298)
(157,863,750)

(162,381,321}

(347,800,000

(510,181,321}

(1)

{510,181,322)




¥/N

LYY

746 5S¢4
weySuwag

Aagny
yied ssauisng Weyduiwag
SpUBpJed oML

pauwn (uay20) adeiqluy

v/N

§56'880°T

Z2d6 S¥4

weyduiig

Araqny

3Jed ssauishg weydunuag
Spueped om |

pauwiI |y @deiqLug

Y/N

686'85¢

Zd6 Stvd
weyduiwng

Aagny
34Ed ssauisng weyduiulig
spuepjied om],

panwi (puejdu3) aseiquiz

V/N

w99

Zd6 Ste
wieydunuag

Alagny
Jjied ssauisng weysuruiag
Spuepieg OM L

paywi (Agsaq) sdeaquiz

V/N

880°¢€e

Z2d6 919
weysuiwng

Aagny
jded ssauisng weyduiwng
Spuepied om],

payw (pauiquio)) aseiquiy

3 Ajanoas
4O anjep,

uaalg
Alundas ajeq

Jolpatd
Aq pjay Ajunaas Aue Jo s|ie1aq

Fiqsp
JO Wnowy

(aponisod yum) ssasppy

JUBLUIE[D JO J0YIP3J] JO BWEN

uoissassod s, Auedwor

ay} ut Apadosd 1840 323 JO UOIUBII BUILIED SIONIPAID PUD SIIAIDS IO spoos jo Ajddns ay) o aoueape ui pred syunowe Suiwiegs ssswolsna
pup siudwaa.de ajes jeuoyipuod 10 Suised| |911eyd ‘aseyaund-aliy JIpun S10UPald ||e AJlUBDI pUB S1I0UPaIT (B IPRIIUI ISNL NOA $310N

SHOLId3¥D ANVdINOD




/N

T69'ETL

2d6 Std

wiey3uiuig

Aiagny

y}ded ssauisng weyaduiig
SPUEPIEd OM]

paywn {(HiN) edeiquig

v/N

r90'cE

Zd6 Std
weyBuiwng

Aagny
Rled ssauisng weyduiulig
spuepied om].

pauwi (31$3m yInos) aseiquiy

v/N

€09°LY

Zd6 Shg
weysuiurg

Alagny
ed ssswsng weysurwng
spuepied om)

pajwi (ynos) eoeaquiy

v/N

6SZ'LY

Zd6 Svd
weysuiung

Aragny
Wed ssauisng weyduiwg
Spugped om

paywi {susany) aceiqui]

v/N

0S0°T

2d6 Std
wieySuiueng

Asagny
yed ssauisng weyduiwig
spuepied omy

P (49} aoeiquig

¥/N

8979

2d6 st

weySuiwang

Asagny

yded ssauisng wreysuiwng
spueplied om]

P17 weysuli9 53




v/N

157243

2d6 St9
weyduing

Aagny
yied ssauisng weydunung
spuepjied om]

panwi (uUoN) aselquiz

v/N

YA

7d6 Svd

weySunug

Adagny

3ieq S53WSNG WeySuiuig
Spuepled omp

P11 MS salA1sayT 3

V/N

8GL'PS

Zd6 st8
weyduing

Aagny
yJed ssawisng weySuiwng
Spuepied omp

P11 D s3jA1s3y 3

/N

v96'vY

Zd6 Std
weySulwng

MAaqny
yJed ssauisng weyduiwag
Spuepjied oml

P11 YInos miwA) |ejoo dmio

V/N

820'vE

Z2d6 Sv§
weySuiwag

Aagny
YJed ssauisng weySuiig
spuepjied om|

PY7 YLON NIWAY jesoD dmug

v/N

1472

Zd6 Std

weyduwang

Arsgny

yded sssuisng weysuiwuag
spueped omj

P17 359M D3




0SLE9BLST

V98 OTAS 34iysdoys
'AysamsQ ‘peoy Aungsaey

‘318153 |BLIISNPU| B0 SN

paywnM
(Aunqueq) Ayjeay jead aJinbsy

v/N

TSI

Zd6 Sv9
weySuiwng

Aagny
yied ssauisng weysuiuag
spuepjied om|

P31 241U3) UQZIIOH MaN

v/N

w9008 T

2d6 Sbd
weySuiuLnig

Atagny
yred ssauvisng weyduiwag
Spueped omj

PIT S3JAISAJIT M3

V/N

or0’'s

Zd6 Srg
weysuing

Aragny
yled ssauishg weysuiwng
Spuepjied oM}

PY¥1 S9WOH M3

v/N

EEY

2d6 SF9

weysuiLing

Aragny

jJed ssauisng weysuig
spuepjied omy

P31 (1) M3

v/N

0£9°0%

Z2d6 Svd
wey3suiug

Magny
yed ssauisng weysuiwag
spuepyied om]

PYT 9417 aining 73




SvV10L

AeuipiQ

L% T

avl N

SN LEIRITTEITY,
sudpres Buuds gz
Suipiing yuuaz ay1
sisupedxiy o/9

paywin
{3n) s31A153417 73 2187 URDdOIN]

pI2Y Sa.eys JO spelaq

an|eA |BUIWON play
paleys JO ON

(apodisod yum) ssauppy

lap|oyaieys Jo awep

SHIATOHIYVHS ANVJINOD




